Thompson Parish Council
Asset Register as at March 2024

Item
Village Sign
Rubbish bin
Bus Shelter
0.7 Acres Land
Salt Bin
Salt Bin
Salt Bin
Salt Bin
Land at Well Corner?
Well and Seats
Notice board
Notice board
Telephone Box
Oak Seat
Dog waste bin
Laptop Computer
Keyboard & Mouse
Scanner/printer
Park benches (x3)

Position
Corner of School Road/Tottington Road
Corner of School Road/Tottington Road
Corner of School Road/Tottington Road
Council owned portion of Thompson Millennium Green
Pockthorpe Corner
School Road/Griston Road
Traingle in front of Church
Triangle Stow Bedon Road/Buttershall Lane
Land at Corner Tottington Road/Hallfield Road
Corner Tottington Road/Hallfield Road
Attached to Bus Shelter
Triangle in front of Church
Tottington Road
Millennium Green adjacent pond/Hallfield Road
Corner of Tottington Road/School Road
Held by Parish Clerk
Held by Parish Clerk
Held by Parish Clerk
Thompson Community Hall

Litter Pick Equipment Held by Parish Councillor KW
Litter Pick Equipment Litter picking hoops x 10

Notional Value £

Insurance value Date Purchased

Total |

2,260.00 2,696.59 Unknown - about 1976
227.00 272.05 Unknown
3,702.00 8,240.00 Unknown
4,250.00 n/a 1999
103.00 184.94 2014
103.00 184.94 2014
103.00 184.94 2014
103.00 184.94 2014
365.00 n/a
3,457.00 4,124.83 Renovation about 2000
699.00 875.50 2013
1,034.00 1,333.55 2012
1.00 1,666.94 2009
350.00 412.00 2013
200.00 200.00 2015
368.00 368.00 2016
17.00 17.00 2016
89.00 89.00 2016
822.00 822.00 2018
300.00 300.00 2019
99.90 99.90 2023
18,652.90| 22,257.12|

2Small parcel of land aprrox 50 m? with a well and seat the
land was purchased about in about 2000 and is used for leisure
purposes. The Well was rebuilt at purchase and the seat put in
place shortly after purchase

Category 1. All Risk Items — portable/valuable items e.g.

audio/visual equipment, computer equipment including laptops,
domestic appliances/kitchen equipment, games consoles,
mobile phones, pagers, office machinery, photographic
equipment, stage lights and sound/PA equipment, speed guns,
vending and gaming machines, CCTV equipment, antique
furniture, civic regalia, cups, trophies, musical instruments,
paintings, works of art, books, games, toys, stock, models, non-
mobile plant, trailers, tools, bicycles, boats, caravans, shop
mobility wheelchairs, christmas decorations, defibrillators,
gardening equipment (including power tools) contents in a
building (chairs, tables etc) (this is not an exhaustive list)

ALL RISKS
(SEE BELOW)

MUNICIPAL
(SEE BELOW)
2,696.59
272.05
8,240.00
0.00
184.94
184.94
184.94
184.94
0.00
4,124.83
875.50
1,333.55
1,666.94
412.00
200.00
368.00
17.00
89.00
822.00
300.00
99.90

474.00 21,783.12

Category 2. Municipal Infrastructure e.g.

playing surfaces, playground equipment, outside gym
equipment, skate park equipment, sports courts & associated
equipment, bus shelters, bus stops, , flagpoles, garden
furniture/market stalls, gardening equipment (including power
tools), noticeboards, signposts, name signs, plant-holders,
plate glass/shop front signs, portacabins, portaloos, public
seats & benches, refuse bins, floodlights, external lighting
(including street lighting), surveying equipment, telephone
boxes (being used libraries, noticeboards etc.), walls, fences,
ornamental gates, weather appliances, memorials, statues,
monuments,

CHECK 22,257.12
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