## Thompson Parish Council Asset Register as at March 2024

					ALL RISKS	MUNICIPAL
Item	Position	Notional Value £	Insurance value	Date Purchased	(SEE BELOW)	(SEE BELOW)
Village Sign	Corner of School Road/Tottington Road	2,260.00	2,696.59	Unknown - about 1976		2,696.59
Rubbish bin	Corner of School Road/Tottington Road	227.00	272.05	Unknown		272.05
Bus Shelter	Corner of School Road/Tottington Road	3,702.00	8,240.00 Unknown			8,240.00
0.7 Acres Land	Council owned portion of Thompson Millennium Green	4,250.00	n/a	1999		0.00 LAND
Salt Bin	Pockthorpe Corner	103.00	184.94	2014		184.94
Salt Bin	School Road/Griston Road	103.00	184.94	2014		184.94
Salt Bin	Traingle in front of Church	103.00	184.94	2014		184.94
Salt Bin	Triangle Stow Bedon Road/Buttershall Lane	103.00	184.94	2014		184.94
Land at Well Corner <sup>2</sup>	Land at Corner Tottington Road/Hallfield Road	365.00	n/a			0.00 LAND
Well and Seats	Corner Tottington Road/Hallfield Road	3,457.00	4,124.83	Renovation about 2000		4,124.83
Notice board	Attached to Bus Shelter	699.00	875.50	2013		875.50
Notice board	Triangle in front of Church	1,034.00	1,333.55	2012		1,333.55
Telephone Box	Tottington Road	1.00	1,666.94	2009		1,666.94
Oak Seat	Millennium Green adjacent pond/Hallfield Road	350.00	412.00	2013		412.00
Dog waste bin	Corner of Tottington Road/School Road	200.00	200.00	2015		200.00
Laptop Computer	Held by Parish Clerk	368.00	368.00	2016	368.00	
Keyboard & Mouse	Held by Parish Clerk	17.00	17.00	2016	17.00	
Scanner/printer	Held by Parish Clerk	89.00	89.00	2016	89.00	
Park benches (x3)	Thompson Community Hall	822.00	822.00	2018		822.00
Litter Pick Equipment Held by Parish Councillor KW		300.00	300.00	2019		300.00
Litter Pick Equipment Litter picking hoops x 10		99.90	99.90	2023		99.90 NEW
	Tota	18,652.90	22,257.12		474.00	21,783.12
		·	·		CHECK	22,257.12

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Small parcel of land aprrox 50 m<sup>2</sup> with a well and seat the land was purchased about in about 2000 and is used for leisure purposes. The Well was rebuilt at purchase and the seat put in place shortly after purchase

## Category 1. All Risk Items – portable/valuable items e.g.

audio/visual equipment, computer equipment including laptops, domestic appliances/kitchen equipment, games consoles, mobile phones, pagers, office machinery, photographic equipment, stage lights and sound/PA equipment, speed guns, vending and gaming machines, CCTV equipment, antique furniture, civic regalia, cups, trophies, musical instruments, paintings, works of art, books, games, toys, stock, models, non-mobile plant, trailers, tools, bicycles, boats, caravans, shop mobility wheelchairs, christmas decorations, defibrillators, gardening equipment (including power tools) contents in a building (chairs, tables etc) (this is not an exhaustive list)

## Category 2. Municipal Infrastructure e.g.

playing surfaces, playground equipment, outside gym equipment, skate park equipment, sports courts & associated equipment, bus shelters, bus stops, , flagpoles, garden furniture/market stalls, gardening equipment (including power tools), noticeboards, signposts, name signs, plant-holders, plate glass/shop front signs, portacabins, portaloos, public seats & benches, refuse bins, floodlights, external lighting (including street lighting), surveying equipment, telephone boxes (being used libraries, noticeboards etc.), walls, fences, ornamental gates, weather appliances, memorials, statues, monuments,